

Council Resolution – Bear Tracks Park

May 14, 2008

Whereas the Bear Valley Community Council (BVCC) is on record supporting the development of the 1-acre parcel of MOA - 5501 land known as "unnamed park"; and

Whereas the BVCC at their May general meeting approved a motion to proceed with naming the park as Bear Tracks Park; and

NOW Therefore, The Bear Valley Community Council agrees to join with Anchorage Parks and Recreation in adopting the park and to complete the development of the parcel including:

- 1. Providing our commitment to work with Anchorage Parks and Recreation as the coordinating organization for this project and starting work as soon as possible.
- 2. Assisting in seeking funding, in-kind donations, and promotion of the development effort within our council to ensure active participation from a wide cross section of our council's residents.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Bear Valley Community Council formally requests that Mayor Mark Begich expeditiously take action in accordance with Municipal Code Section 3.97.030 to proceed with the process of naming the parcel Bear Tracks Park.

Adopted and approved by a vote of Bear Valley Community Council members on this day, <u>May 14, 2008</u>.

vinos)

Cheri Lipps Chair, Bear Valley Community Council

Date: <u>May 14, 2008</u>

Signed: